ChairmanMICHAEL KOURIANOS

Executive Director NICK TATTON

Financial Consultant LISA RICHENS

Board Members JOE CHRISTMAN RICK DAVIS AMY KNOTT-JESPERSEN BOYD MARSING LAYNE MILLER



185 East Main - P.O. BOX 893 - PRICE, UT 84501 PHONE (435) 637-5010 - Fax (435) 637-2905 www.pricecityutah.com

Community Development and Urban Renewal Agency

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Public notice is hereby given that the Community Development and Urban Renewal Agency of Price City, Utah, will hold a Regular Meeting in the Council Chambers, 185 East Main, Price, Utah, at 05:30 PM on 06/28/2023. The Mayor reserves the right to modify the sequence of agenda items in order to facilitate special needs.

1.AGENDA

- a. MINUTES for 06-14-2023 Community Development and Urban Renewal Agency meeting (CDURA)
- b. PUBLIC HEARING To receive public comment on the Tentative Budget for Fiscal Year 2023-2024.
- c. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01R A Resolution Adopting the Financial Budget of the Community Development and Urban Renewal Agency of Price City, Utah for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2024.

Note: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should contact the City Recorders Office at 185 E. Main Price, Utah, telephone 435-636-3183 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.